Comcast were terminated in April 2015 and the CCOH Safari, LLC notes and CCO Safari, LLC Term G Loans were
subsequently repaid in April 2015. The unaudited pro forma consolidated statements of operations are not adjusted to
eliminate approximately $112 million and $75 million of interest expense associated with the escrowed debt for the
six months ended June 30, 2015 and year ended December 31, 2014, respectively. The unaudited pro forma
consolidated statements of operations are also not adjusted to eliminate approximately $16 million and $38 million of
transaction costs incurred by Charter and $37 million and $195 million of transaction costs incurred by TWC directly
related to the transactions with Comcast for the six months ended June 30, 2015 and year ended December 31, 2014,
respectively.

73

Edgar Filing: TIME WARNER CABLE INC. - Form DEFM14A

Table of Contents 155

Table of Contents

CHARTER COMMUNICATIONS, INC. AND SUBSIDIARIES

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED BALANCE SHEET

AS OF JUNE 30, 2015

(IN MILLIONS)

Charter
Historical TWC

TWC
Pro

Forma
Adjustments

Charter
Pro Forma

Bright
House

Bright
House

Pro
Forma

Adjustments

Charter
Pro Forma

As Adjusted
ASSETS

CURRENT ASSETS:
Cash and cash
equivalents $ 30 $ 480 $ (480) 1a $ 30 $ 561 $ (561) 2a $ 30
Accounts receivable, net 321 1,029 �  1,350 168 �  1,518
Prepaid expenses and
other current assets 105 565 (10) 1a 660 165 (112) 2a 713

Total current assets 456 2,074 (490) 2,040 894 (673) 2,261

INVESTMENT IN
CABLE PROPERTIES:
Property, plant and
equipment, net 8,244 16,604 4,151 1b 28,999 2,164 541 2b 31,704
Franchises 6,006 26,014 22,450 1b 54,470 802 3,908 2b 59,180
Customer relationships,
net 978 291 17,547 1b 18,816 �  1,752 2b 20,568
Goodwill 1,168 3,138 22,654 1b 26,960 13 1,776 2b 28,749

Total investment in cable
properties, net 16,396 46,047 66,802 129,245 2,979 7,977 140,201

OTHER
NONCURRENT
ASSETS 467 765 605 1c 1,837 456 (318) 2c 1,975

Total assets $ 17,319 $ 48,886 $ 66,917 $ 133,122 $ 4,329 $ 6,986 $ 144,437

LIABILITIES AND
SHAREHOLDERS�

EQUITY
CURRENT
LIABILITIES:

Edgar Filing: TIME WARNER CABLE INC. - Form DEFM14A

Table of Contents 156

Accounts payable and
accrued liabilities $ 1,636 $ 3,835 $ (28) 1d $ 5,443 $ 421 $ (19) 2d $ 5,845
Current portion of
long-term debt �  320 (320) 1e �  43 (43) 2d �

Total current liabilities 1,636 4,155 (348) 5,443 464 (62) 5,845
LONG-TERM DEBT 13,896 22,732 25,520 1e 62,148 471 901 2e 63,520

DEFERRED INCOME
TAXES 1,745 12,715 13,608 1f 28,068 �  �  2f 28,068

OTHER LONG-TERM
LIABILITIES 73 772 (397) 1g 448 482 (482) 2g 448

SHAREHOLDERS�
EQUITY
Noncontrolling interest �  4 (2) 1h 2 �  8,871 2h 8,873
Controlling interest (31) 8,508 28,536 1i 37,013 2,912 (2,242) 2i 37,683

Total shareholders� equity (31) 8,512 28,534 37,015 2,912 6,629 46,556

Total liabilities and
shareholders� equity $ 17,319 $ 48,886 $ 66,917 $ 133,122 $ 4,329 $ 6,986 $ 144,437

74

Edgar Filing: TIME WARNER CABLE INC. - Form DEFM14A

Table of Contents 157

Table of Contents

CHARTER COMMUNICATIONS, INC. AND SUBSIDIARIES

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS

SIX MONTHS ENDED JUNE 30, 2015

(IN MILLIONS)

Charter
Historical TWC

TWC
Pro Forma

Adjustments
Charter

Pro Forma
Bright
House

Bright
House

Pro
Forma

Adjustments

Charter
Pro Forma

As Adjusted
REVENUES:
Video $ 2,277 $ 4,983 $ �  $ 7,260 $ 834 $ �  $ 8,094
Internet 1,460 3,438 �  4,898 624 �  5,522
Voice 269 951 �  1,220 194 �  1,414
Commercial 547 1,584 �  2,131 226 �  2,357
Advertising
sales 145 493 (12) 3a 626 85 �  711
Other 94 254 108 3a 456 4 (44) 4a 416

Total revenues 4,792 11,703 96 16,591 1,967 (44) 18,514

COSTS AND
EXPENSES:
Operating costs
and expenses
(exclusive of
items shown
separately
below) 3,182 7,677 136 3a 10,995 1,333 (140) 4a 12,188
Depreciation
and
amortization 1,042 1,805 1,510 3b 4,357 224 157 4b 4,738
Other operating
(income)
expenses, net 50 108 (69) 3c 89 (22) (6) 4c 61

4,274 9,590 1,577 15,441 1,535 11 16,987

Income from
operations 518 2,113 (1,481) 1,150 432 (55) 1,527

OTHER
INCOME

Edgar Filing: TIME WARNER CABLE INC. - Form DEFM14A

Table of Contents 158

(EXPENSES):
Interest
expense, net (518) (698) (432) 3d (1,648) (16) (2) 4d (1,666)
Loss on
extinguishment
of debt (128) �  �  (128) �  �  (128)
Loss on
derivatives
instruments, net (5) �  �  (5) �  �  (5)
Other income,
net �  137 �  137 1 �  138

(651) (561) (432) (1,644) (15) (2) (1,661)

Income (loss)
before taxes (133) 1,552 (1,913) (494) 417 (57) (134)
Income tax
benefit
(expense) (70) (631) 894 3e 193 �  (119) 4e 74

Consolidated
net income
(loss) (203) 921 (1,019) (301) 417 (176) (60)
Less:
Noncontrolling
interest expense �  �  �  �  �  (54) 4f (54)

Net income
(loss) before
non-recurring
charges directly
attributable to
the
Transactions $ (203) $ 921 $ (1,019) $ (301) $ 417 $ (230) $ (114)

LOSS PER
COMMON
SHARE,
BASIC AND
DILUTED $ (1.82) $ (1.13) $ (0.42)

Weighted
average
common shares
outstanding,
basic and
diluted 111,719,914 153,628,367 3f 265,348,281 3,658,691 4g 269,006,972

75

Edgar Filing: TIME WARNER CABLE INC. - Form DEFM14A

Table of Contents 159

Table of Contents

CHARTER COMMUNICATIONS, INC. AND SUBSIDIARIES

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS

YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2014

(IN MILLIONS)

Charter
Historical TWC

TWC
Pro Forma

Adjustments
Charter

Pro Forma
Bright
House

Bright
House

Pro Forma
Adjustments

Charter
Pro Forma

As Adjusted
REVENUES:
Video $ 4,443 $ 10,002 $ �  $ 14,445 $ 1,545 $ �  $ 15,990
Internet 2,576 6,428 �  9,004 1,164 �  10,168
Voice 575 1,932 �  2,507 392 �  2,899
Commercial 993 2,838 �  3,831 405 �  4,236
Advertising sales 341 1,127 (28) 3a 1,440 170 �  1,610
Other 180 485 201 3a 866 28 (88) 4a 806

Total revenues 9,108 22,812 173 32,093 3,704 (88) 35,709

COSTS AND
EXPENSES:
Operating costs
and expenses
(exclusive of
items shown
separately below) 5,973 14,584 345 3a 20,902 2,503 (257) 4a 23,148
Depreciation and
amortization 2,102 3,371 3,656 3b 9,129 416 385 4b 9,930
Other operating
(income)
expenses, net 62 225 (56) 3c 231 (5) �  226

8,137 18,180 3,945 30,262 2,914 128 33,304

Income from
operations 971 4,632 (3,772) 1,831 790 (216) 2,405

OTHER INCOME
(EXPENSES):
Interest expense,
net (911) (1,419) (862) 3d (3,192) (38) 3 4d (3,227)
Loss on
derivatives

(7) �  �  (7) �  �  (7)

Edgar Filing: TIME WARNER CABLE INC. - Form DEFM14A

Table of Contents 160

instruments, net
Other income, net �  35 �  35 �  �  35

(918) (1,384) (862) (3,164) (38) 3 (3,199)

Income (loss)
before taxes 53 3,248 (4,634) (1,333) 752 (213) (794)
Income tax benefit
(expense) (236) (1,217) 1,972 3e 519 �  (188) 4e 331

Consolidated net
income (loss) (183) 2,031 (2,662) (814) 752 (401) (463)
Less:
Noncontrolling
interest expense �  �  �  �  �  (55) 4f (55)

Net income (loss)
before
non-recurring
charges directly
attributable to the
Transactions $ (183) $ 2,031 $ (2,662) $ (814) $ 752 $ (456) $ (518)

LOSS PER
COMMON
SHARE, BASIC
AND DILUTED $ (1.70) $ (3.10) $ (1.95)

Weighted average
common shares
outstanding, basic
and diluted 108,374,160 153,948,890 3f 262,323,050 3,658,691 4g 265,981,741

76

Edgar Filing: TIME WARNER CABLE INC. - Form DEFM14A

Table of Contents 161

Table of Contents

Notes to Unaudited Pro Forma Financial Statements

Note 1. TWC Transactions Pro Forma Balance Sheet Adjustments

The unaudited pro forma consolidated balance sheet has been adjusted to reflect the estimated fair values of the
identifiable assets acquired and liabilities assumed in the TWC transactions. The preliminary purchase price is
estimated to be approximately $57.5 billion for purposes of the unaudited pro forma financial statements. The fair
value of the equity portion of the TWC transactions consideration for accounting purposes will be based on the fair

[…]

statement classification for processing fees revenue $ 29 $ 55
Elimination of TWC management fee incurred by
Bright House (73) (143)

Adjustment to both revenues and operating costs and
expenses (44) (88)

Adjustment to capitalize residential installation labor
and other labor costs to conform to Charter�s
capitalization accounting policy (49) (112)
Elimination of pension plans and costs related to
parent company obligations not assumed by Charter
in the BHN transactions (46) (54)
Reclassification to conform to Charter�s financial
statement classification for other operating expense (1) (3)

Total adjustment to operating costs and expenses $ (140) $ (257)

Bright House presents processing fees as a reduction to bad debt expense within operating costs and expenses in the
statement of operations. Charter reports such fees as other revenue. As such, a pro forma reclassification was made to
conform to Charter�s financial statement classification for processing fee revenues.

(b) Charter increased depreciation and amortization by $157 million and $385 million for the six months ended
June 30, 2015 and year ended December 31, 2014, respectively, as follows (in millions).

Six Months Ended
June 30, 2015

Year Ended
December 31, 2014

DepreciationAmortization Total DepreciationAmortization Total
Bright House pro forma
expense based on fair
value $ 225 $ 156 $ 381 $ 451 $ 350 $ 801
Bright House historical
expense (224) (416)

Edgar Filing: TIME WARNER CABLE INC. - Form DEFM14A

Table of Contents 181

Total pro forma
depreciation and
amortization adjustment $ 157 $ 385

The increase was estimated using a preliminary average useful life of 6 years for property, plant and equipment and 9
years for customer relationships. Customer relationships are amortized using an accelerated method (sum of the years�
digits) to reflect the period over which the relationships are expected to generate cash flows. Following the
acquisition, Bright House�s pro forma customer relationships of $1.8 billion would result in amortization expense
under the accelerated method of $350 million for year 1, $311 million for year 2, $273 million for year 3, $234
million for year 4, $195 million for year 5 and $389 million thereafter. The effect of a one-year decrease in the

[…]

transactions had occurred as of June 30, 2015 for the unaudited pro forma consolidated balance sheet and as of
January 1, 2014 for the unaudited pro forma consolidated statements of operations. The accompanying supplemental
unaudited pro forma financial information presents the pro forma consolidated financial position and results of
operations of Charter based on the historical financial statements and accounting records of Charter and Bright House
and the related pro forma adjustments upon closing the BHN transactions. The pro forma adjustments are included
only to the extent they are (i) directly attributable to the BHN transactions, (ii) factually supportable and (iii) with
respect to the statements of operations, expected to have a continuing impact on the combined results.

89

Edgar Filing: TIME WARNER CABLE INC. - Form DEFM14A

Table of Contents 185

Table of Contents

CHARTER COMMUNICATIONS, INC. AND SUBSIDIARIES

SUPPLEMENTAL UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED BALANCE SHEET

AS OF JUNE 30, 2015

(IN MILLIONS)

Charter
Historical

Bright
House

Bright
House

Pro Forma
Adjustments

Charter
Pro Forma

ASSETS
CURRENT ASSETS:
Cash and cash equivalents $ 30 $ 561 $ (13) 5a $ 578
Accounts receivable, net 321 168 �  489
Prepaid expenses and other current assets 105 165 (112) 5a 158

Total current assets 456 894 (125) 1,225

INVESTMENT IN CABLE PROPERTIES:
Property, plant and equipment, net 8,244 2,164 541 2b 10,949
Franchises 6,006 802 3,908 2b 10,716
Customer relationships, net 978 �  1,752 2b 2,730
Goodwill 1,168 13 1,776 2b 2,957

Total investment in cable properties, net 16,396 2,979 7,977 27,352

OTHER NONCURRENT ASSETS 467 456 (318) 2c 605

Total assets $ 17,319 $ 4,329 $ 7,534 $ 29,182

LIABILITIES AND SHAREHOLDERS� EQUITY
CURRENT LIABILITIES:
Accounts payable and accrued liabilities $ 1,636 $ 421 $ (19) 2d $ 2,038
Current portion of long-term debt �  43 (43) 2d �

Total current liabilities 1,636 464 (62) 2,038
LONG-TERM DEBT 13,896 471 1,449 5b 15,816

DEFERRED INCOME TAXES 1,745 �  �  2f 1,745

OTHER LONG-TERM LIABILITIES 73 482 (482) 2g 73

SHAREHOLDERS� EQUITY
Noncontrolling interest �  �  8,871 2h 8,871

Edgar Filing: TIME WARNER CABLE INC. - Form DEFM14A

Table of Contents 186

Controlling interest (31) 2,912 (2,242) 2i 639

Total shareholders� equity (31) 2,912 6,629 9,510

Total liabilities and shareholders� equity $ 17,319 $ 4,329 $ 7,534 $ 29,182

90

Edgar Filing: TIME WARNER CABLE INC. - Form DEFM14A

Table of Contents 187

Table of Contents

CHARTER COMMUNICATIONS, INC. AND SUBSIDIARIES

SUPPLEMENTAL UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS

SIX MONTHS ENDED JUNE 30, 2015

(IN MILLIONS)

Charter
Historical

Bright
House

Bright
House

Pro Forma
Adjustments

Charter
Pro Forma

As Adjusted
REVENUES:
Video $ 2,277 $ 834 $ �  $ 3,111
Internet 1,460 624 �  2,084
Voice 269 194 �  463
Commercial 547 226 �  773
Advertising sales 145 85 �  230
Other 94 4 29 5c 127

Total revenues 4,792 1,967 29 6,788

COSTS AND EXPENSES:
Operating costs and expenses (exclusive
of items shown separately below) 3,182 1,333 (67) 5c 4,448
Depreciation and amortization 1,042 224 157 4b 1,423
Other operating expenses, net 50 (22) (6) 4c 22

4,274 1,535 84 5,893

Income from operations 518 432 (55) 895

OTHER INCOME (EXPENSES):
Interest expense, net (518) (16) (8) 5d (542)
Loss on extinguishment of debt (128) �  �  (128)
Loss on derivatives instruments, net (5) �  �  (5)
Other income, net �  1 �  1

(651) (15) (8) (674)

Income (loss) before taxes (133) 417 (63) 221
Income tax expense (70) �  (97) 5e (167)

Consolidated net income (loss) (203) 417 (160) 54
Less: Noncontrolling interest expense �  �  (106) 5f (106)

Edgar Filing: TIME WARNER CABLE INC. - Form DEFM14A

Table of Contents 188

Net income (loss) before non-recurring
charges directly attributable to the
Transactions $ (203) $ 417 $ (266) $ (52)

LOSS PER COMMON SHARE, BASIC
AND DILUTED $ (1.82) $ (0.45)

Weighted average common shares
outstanding, basic and diluted 111,719,914 4,046,329 5g 115,766,243

91

Edgar Filing: TIME WARNER CABLE INC. - Form DEFM14A

Table of Contents 189

Table of Contents

CHARTER COMMUNICATIONS, INC. AND SUBSIDIARIES

SUPPLEMENTAL UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS

YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2014

(IN MILLIONS)

Charter
Historical

Bright
House

Bright
House

Pro Forma
Adjustments

Charter
Pro Forma

As Adjusted
REVENUES:
Video $ 4,443 $ 1,545 $ �  $ 5,988
Internet 2,576 1,164 �  3,740
Voice 575 392 �  967
Commercial 993 405 �  1,398
Advertising sales 341 170 �  511
Other 180 28 55 5c 263

Total revenues 9,108 3,704 55 12,867

COSTS AND EXPENSES:
Operating costs and expenses (exclusive
of items shown separately below) 5,973 2,503 (114) 5c 8,362
Depreciation and amortization 2,102 416 385 4b 2,903
Other operating (income) expenses, net 62 (5) �  57

8,137 2,914 271 11,322

Income from operations 971 790 (216) 1,545

OTHER INCOME (EXPENSES):
Interest expense, net (911) (38) (9) 5d (958)
Loss on derivatives instruments, net (7) �  �  (7)
Other income, net �  �  �  �

(918) (38) (9) (965)

Income before taxes 53 752 (225) 580
Income tax expense (236) �  (111) 5e (347)

Consolidated net income (loss) (183) 752 (336) 233
Less: Noncontrolling interest expense �  �  (242) 5f (242)

$ (183) $ 752 $ (578) $ (9)

Edgar Filing: TIME WARNER CABLE INC. - Form DEFM14A

Table of Contents 190

Net income (loss) before non-recurring
charges directly attributable to the
Transactions

LOSS PER COMMON SHARE, BASIC
AND DILUTED $ (1.70) $ (0.08)

Weighted average common shares
outstanding, basic and diluted 108,374,160 4,046,329 5g 112,420,489

Supplemental BHN Transactions Pro Forma Balance Sheet and Statement of Operations Adjustments

(a) Adjustment to current assets represents the elimination of assets not assumed in the BHN transactions, consisting
primarily of $561 million of cash and cash equivalents, $112 million of short-term marketable securities and
related interest receivable. In addition, cash and cash equivalents increased by $548 million due to excess cash
from borrowings needed to fund the cash portion of the purchase price in the BHN transactions. No fair value
adjustments are reflected in accounts receivable, net, as carrying value is estimated to approximate fair value.